
Kevin Bacher
860-368-1536

kbacher@baysidefc.com

MLS NEXT U17 - PLAYOFF ROSTER

1 Jeffrey Asencio
jeffrey.asencio10@gmail.com
401-919-6084	
graduation year 2026

2 Jack Clarke	
jclarke2708@yahoo.com
401-266-5335	
graduation year 2026

36  Vick Vang	
vangvick10@gmail.com	
401-626-5153	
graduation year 2026

11 Seamus Caskey
seamuscaskey1@gmail.com	
339-227-3653
graduation year 2027

7  Josue Marin	
j.marin00804@gmail.com
401-481-6565	
graduation year 2026

99 Rory Sheridan	
Rorymsheridan@gmail.com	
774-440-3602	
graduation year 2027	

51 Kaden Pina	
tati0213@gmail.com
401-338-5575	
graduation year 2027	

28 Andrew Pina	
andrewpina1728@gmail.com
617-396-6275	
graduation year 2027	

19 Judah Spiro	
judah.l.spiro@gmail.com 
508-782-0853	
graduation year 2026

71  Jack Mefford	
jackmefford70@gmail.com
401-525-1438
graduation year 2026

62 Amir Calderon
iyeshagoggins@yahoo.com
401-580-6309	
graduation year 2026

14 Caleb Chao
chaocaleb08@icloud.com 
774-712-0753
graduation year 2025

66 Evan Fidalgo
efidalgo27@bishopfeehan.com
401-426-9773
graduation year 2027

24 Jonai Maldonado	
jonaim2308@gmail.com
781-513-9466 
graduation year 2027

35  Ian Morel	
ianmorel1@hotmail.com
401-678-6552

70 Jeremiah Torres	
jertorres1689@icloud.com
graduation year 2027	

28 Jacob Gravato	
jdgravato@gmail.com 	
774-762-3235
graduation year 2026

   committed

20 Brayden Boucher	
braydenboecher@gmail.com
617-529-7643	
graduation year 2026	


